COVID-19 Alert - For the latest information on the novel coronavirus in Kentucky, please visit kycovid19.ky.gov
Click here to view the BRADD-Region COVID-19 Dashboard
Click here for the daily Barren River District Health Department Press Releases

The City of Russellville Water Department in cooperation with the Kentucky Division of Water has issued a boil water advisory in the following area.

 

City of Russellville Water Customer on these roads only

Gordonsville Rd.

Daysville Rd.

Crittenden Rd.

Miles Rd.

Elkton Rd.

McCammon Ln.

City of Russellville Water Customer on those roads only

All other City of Russellville Customers are not affected

 

A Boil water advisory does not mean that we have found something wrong with your water, but is a precautionary measure that we take when we must turn off our water mains or our water pressure drops dramatically due to repair and maintenance of our water lines.

The City of Russellville Water Dept. will be pulling samples on Tuesday 03/29/16 to insure water quality and the boil water advisory should be lifted before Thursday 03/31/16.

On Thursday 03/31/16 Customers can call (270) 726-5005 to find out if the boil water advisory has been lifted.

The City of Russellville will also notify WRUS when the Boil Water advisory has been lifted